## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.3 (ID # 20218)

**MEETING DATE:** 

Tuesday, October 18, 2022

FROM: BOS DISTRICT 4:

**SUBJECT:** BOS DISTRICT 4: Fourth District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds for the Coachella Valley Housing Coalition, Eventscape International, Inc. Rotary Club of Palm Desert Foundation. [\$13,500 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

- 1) Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for:
  - Coachella Valley Housing Coalition \$1,500 45701 Monroe St. Indio, CA 92201
  - 2. Eventscape International, Inc. \$10,000 78115 Calle Estado #206 La Quinta, CA 92253
  - 3. Rotary Club of Palm Desert Foundation \$2,000 P.O. Box 10101 Palm Desert, CA 92255

**ACTION:4/5 Vote Required** 

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

October 18, 2022

XC:

BOS - District 4, COBcc

Deputy

Kecia R. Harper

Clerk of the Board

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:		Ongoing Cost
COST	\$ 13,500	\$0	\$ 13,500		\$ 0
NET COUNTY COST	\$ 13,500	\$0	\$ 13,500		\$ 0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: General Fund 100%				Budget Adjustment: No	
			For Fiscal Y	ear: 22/23	

**BACKGROUND:** Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the following organizations:

- 1. The Coachella Valley Housing Coalition's (CVHC) mission is to improve the living conditions of low-income individuals and families by constructing and operating affordable housing infused with community services, programs and other opportunities. CVHC is celebrating their 40<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Gala, funds will be used to support the Resident Services Department's activities, including Afterschool Programs.
- 2. Eventscape International Inc. will host the 9<sup>th</sup> Annual Run with Los Muertos on November 5, 2022. The event collaborates with dozens of local agencies as well as international artists to provide art, culture, health and educational opportunities that celebrate the day of the dead holiday. CID funds will be used on equipment and supplies for the build out of Run with Los Muertos.
- 3. The Rotary Club of Palm Desert Foundation is hosting Imagine the Possibilities District 5330 Foundation Gala, featuring keynote speaker Rotary International President Jennifer Jones. Funds will be used to invite students from the Coachella Valley to attend.